TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

April 15, 2021 @ 8:00 a.m.
Teleconferenced
Government Code #54953(b)

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Qualm-

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Trustee Qualm

3. Roll Call
Chair Qualm, Vice-Chair Reese, Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee
Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Beaudet

Motions to Excuse:

Visitors:

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. Consent Calendar:

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of March18, 2021

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the March-
2021 Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
March 2021 Bookkeeper Reports.



5. Action ltems

A. COVID-19 Employee Hazard Pay Incentive

Recommendation: That the Board consider compensating the
employees for added risk associated with the close interactions with
the public and coworkers during the COVID state of emergency. 3™
covid payout would be for October 15- April 02, 2021.

B. Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2020

Recommendation: The Trustees acknowledge the resolutions and
money transfers.
1. General fund #101100G, Manager recommends
moving 1,000,000.00 to ACO.

e Resolution #2021-2 and Journal Entry

2. Endowment Fund, Manager suggest moving
$387,575.00 from principle to Stifel account
3. Endowment Fund, Manager suggest moving
$7,421.41 from interest to Stifel account
Last transfer to ACO was 2018
Last transfer to Stifel was 2018

e Resolution# 2021-1 and Payment Voucher

C. CAPC Board of Directors Election

Recommendation: That the Trustees direct the manager as to their
decision.



6. Financial Reports:

A. March 2021 Balance Sheet
B. March 2021 Profit and Loss
C. March 2021 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

7. General Managers Reports:

A. March 2021 Revenues

B. March 2021 Plot Inventories
C. March 2021 Depletion

D. March Calendar

8. General Counsel Reports: Gustavo Lamanna




9. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)
e Land being disced
B. Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualm)

e Getting quote for painting exterior stucco
wall.
C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)
D. Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan)
E. Polices (Qualm-Davis)
F. General Price List (Qualm-Reese)
G. Investments (Davis-Reese)
e Money to be sent to Stifel followed by re-
investments

10. Future Trustee Agenda Iltems:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title



11.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. Closed Session Announcement




12. Board Comment:

13. Announcements:

14. Adjournment Time:

15t Motion:
2nd Motion:

All in Favor:

Next Regular Board Meeting — May 20, 2021



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title 1)

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located
at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org posted April 12, 2021

Due to COVID-19 all correspondence shall be conducted electronically until further notice.




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

March 18, 2021 @ 8:00 a.m.
Teleconferenced
Government Code #54953(b)

Minutes

1. Call To Order:@ 8:00 a.m. by Trustee Qualm

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Trustee Qualm

3. Roll Call
Chair Qualm, Vice-Chair Reese, Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee
Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Beaudet

Motions to Excuse: Motion was made by Trustee Reese to
excuse Trustee Dugan to accommodate a scheduled
appointment. Seconded by Trustee Vanderhaak and passed 4/0.

Visitors: None

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. Consent Calendar: Motion was made by Trustee Qualm to accept

the consent calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee Davis
and passed with a 5/0 vote.
All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of February 18, 2021

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the February-
2021 Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.Trustee
Vanderhaak questioned check #8055 and who it was.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
February 2021 Bookkeeper Reports.



5. Action ltems

A. Land Appraisal- Santolucito Dore’ A motion was made by
Trustee Vanderhaak to pursue the appraisal, the motion
included to pay the 50% down to initiate the job. Seconded by
Trustee Davis and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: This appraisal is regarding the vacant lot behind
the cemetery District, owned by the Rancho Highlands association.
The appraiser was referred by the city of Temecula. Please read
email thread and direct the manager if she should proceed with the
down payment of 50% of $3,400.00

B. Michael Baker aka RBF

Recommendation: See attached the redlines from the Rancho Ca
Water District, December 2020 and the latest revisions March 2021.

C. Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2020

Recommendation: The Trustees discuss moving funds from the

Riverside County Auditors.
1. General fund #101100G, Manager recommends

moving 1,000,000.00 to ACO

A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to move the 1,000,000.00
from the General Fund #101100-G over to the ACO Fund #101100-C,
seconded by Trustee Reese and passed with a 5/0 vote.



2. Endowment Fund, Manager suggest moving
$387,575.00 from principle to Stifel account
3. Endowment Fund, Manager suggest moving
$7,421.41 from interest to Stifel account
Last transfer to ACO was 2018
Last transfer to Stifel was 2018

A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to move the Endowment
principal and interest from the county to Stifel. Seconded by Trustee
Davis and passed with a 5/0 vote. Total $394,996.41

6. Financial Reports: Motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to
receive and file the February financials, seconded by Trustee
Dugan and passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. February 2021 Balance Sheet with explanation of‘“NET POSITION”
B. February 2021 Profit and Loss
C. February 2021 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

7. General Managers Reports:

A. February 2021 Revenues

B. January 2021 Plot Inventories
C. February 2021 Depletion

D. Calendar



8.General Counsel Reports: Gustavo Lamanna

Nothing to report

9. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)
B. Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualm)

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)

D. Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan)

E. Polices (Qualm-Davis)

F. General Price List (Qualm-Reese)

G. Investments (Davis-Reese)



10. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:

General Contractors

Dry Utilities

RCWD

Transportation

Stewart Title

Senator Melissa Melendez

11.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. Closed Session Ahnhouncement

Nothing to report



12. Board Comment:

13. Ahnouncements:

14. Adjournment Time: 9:12 am

15t Motion: Trustee Reese
2" Motion: Trustee Davis

All in Favor: 4/0- Trustee Dugan absent

Next Regular Board Meeting — April 15, 2021



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 03/01/2021 through 03/31/2021
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

4/6/2021 9:35 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/04/2021 8066 Frigid Fluid Co 201100 - Accounts Pay... 215773- Sales ... 9,137.67 X BO O\\/és / 57,670.05
03/04/2021 8067 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 583.71 X 57,086.34
03/08/2021 AJE 255 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 57,050.70
03/09/2021 8068 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 4281-IT-4431 19140 X 56,859.30
03/09/2021 8069 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1252577 336.79 X 56,522.51
03/09/2021 8070 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 14401-14400 347.03 X 56,175.48
03/09/2021 8071 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4830 490.00 X 55,685.48
03/09/2021 8072 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 133/134 170.00 X 55,515.48
03/09/2021 8073 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 797.50 X 54,717.98
03/09/2021 8074 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 138755700 305.61 X 54,412.37
03/09/2021 8075 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Kathy Hernan... 196.50 X 54,215.87
03/09/2021 8076 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175-022121 8721 X 54,128.66
03/09/2021 8077 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 18150-18151 310.00 X 53,818.66
03/09/2021 8078 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3185 450.00 X 53,368.66
03/09/2021 031021 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... ¢l 79102 36.07 X 53,332.59
03/11/2021 AJE 257 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 41130 X 52,921.29
03/12/2021 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 16.00 X 52,905.29
03/15/2021 031921 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,233.76 X 51,671.53
03/15/2021 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 8,773.11 X 42,898.42
03/16/2021 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 42,222.87 85,121.29
03/19/2021 8079 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 248.76 84,872.53
03/24/2021 8080 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 49.23 X 84,823.30
03/24/2021 8081 Santolucito Dore Gro... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Rancho Highla... 1,700.00 Zoa ‘(‘A \/ 83,123.30
03/24/2021 8082 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0252163 46.00 X 83,077.30
03/24/2021 8083 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 387.21 82,690.09
03/24/2021 8084 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 332.36 82,357.73
03/24/2021 8085 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 872114130 256.41 82,101.32
03/24/2021 8086 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9290855 76.09 X 82,025.23
03/24/2021 032021 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... cl- 80406 22935 X 81,795.88
03/25/2021 8087 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Kathy Hernan... 241.96 81,553.92
03/26/2021 8088 Avel Walker 201100 - Accounts Pay... Boots 184.86 X 81,369.06
03/26/2021 040121 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,222.24 X 80,146.82
03/26/2021 040221 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 3,925.54 X 76,221.28
03/26/2021 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 9,484.41 X 66,736.87
03/31/2021 8089 Automated gate servi... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 145473 675.00 66,061.87
03/31/2021 8090 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1T 4281-IT-4431 165.88 65,895.99
03/31/2021 8091 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 139245401 305.61 65,590.38
03/31/2021 8092 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175-032121 51.92 65,538.46
03/31/2021 8093 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,214.47 64,323.99
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Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 03/01/2021 through 03/31/2021
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

4/6/2021 9:36 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/05/2021 AIJE 248 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 6,375.20 X 5,016.28
03/05/2021 AJE 248 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 2,859.39 X 2,156.89
03/05/2021 AJE 248 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 15427 X 2,002.62
03/11/2021 AJE 257 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,413.92
03/15/2021 AJE 256 525030 - Paychex HR ... 44533 X 1,968.59
03/15/2021 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 8,773.11 10,741.70
03/19/2021 AJE 254 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 5,863.80 X 4,877.90
03/19/2021 AJE 254 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 2,787.47 X 2,090.43
03/19/2021 AJE 254 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 121.84 X 1,968.59
03/26/2021 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,484.41 11,453.00
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 4/6/2021 9:36 AM
Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 03/01/2021 through 03/31/2021
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 2,730.00 3,417.78
03/02/2021 100499 - Revenues to ... Deposit X 4,500.00 7,917.78
03/04/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 6,425.00 14,342.78
03/29/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 6,425.00 20,767.78
03/29/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 4,775.00 25,542.78
03/29/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 2,925.00 28,467.78
03/29/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 100.00 28,567.78
03/29/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 4,900.00 33,467.78
03/29/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 4,900.00 38,367.78
03/29/2021 -split- Deposit X 11,835.00 50,202.78
03/31/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 4,400.00 54,602.78
03/31/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit 4,400.00 59,002.78
03/31/2021 5015 County of Riverside ...  -split- 46,685.00 12,317.78
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Date: 04/05/2021, 04/08/2021 ¢,

Remote Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts
X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary
X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
XX Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
8068-8093

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
Check 8079 Dated 03/19/21 $248.76 Mileage OK

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM - Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text
to white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

Change Equity to Net Position two Places

On the Balance Sheet- Perhaps Change Net Income to Net Income Fiscal Year to Date

On the Profit and Loss — Show only the Year to Date and Annual Budget Figures. Check

Pagination.
X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.
X Update Wash Account Analysis.
X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting
Items to note:
Continue work on Third Hazard Pay-Checked for Reasonableness with GM

Stifel Statements not available at 4/5/2021- Completed 4/8/21

Open items:



Hazard Pay

Pay Period Pay Period Pay Period Kyle Hours Joe Hours Avel Hours Cindi Hours
Number Beginning Date  Ending Date Pay dates Worked Worked Worked Worked
22 Hours 10/08/20-10/15/20 Paid on Previous Hazard Pay (28.00) (31.50) (36.00)
22 10/8/2020 10/21/2020 10/30/2020 60.57 62.63 52.00
23 10/22/2020 11/4/2020 11/13/2020 74.47 74.30 66.00
24 11/5/2020 11/18/2020 11/27/2020 50.00 48.21 42.00
25 11/19/2020 12/2/2020 12/11/2020 31.16 31.59 31.00
26 12/3/2020 12/16/2020 12/25/2020 58.47 56.02 58.00
27 12/17/2020 12/30/2020 1/8/2020 16.00 16.00 16.00
1 12/31/2020 1/13/2021 1/22/2020 63.03 61.80 64.06 70.00
2 1/14/2021 1/27/2021 2/5/2020- 65.15 64.50 68.19 80.00
3 1/28/2021 2/10/2021 2/19/2020 79.56 74.43 75.00 80.00
4 2/11/2021 2/24/2021 3/5/2020 64.01 56.18 64.07 70.00
5 2/25/2021 3/10/2021 3/19/2020 55.58 55.81 64.00 70.00
6 3/11/2021 3/24/2021 4/1/2020 35.04 58.76 58.07 70.00
7

Total Hours 625.04 628.73 393.39 669.00




Resolution #2021-2
Before the Governing Board of the Temecula Public Cemetery District
Dated March 18, 2021
IN THE MATTER OF
TRANSFERRING MONEY
FROM: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURY
4080 Lemon Street

Riverside, CA 92501-1326

TO: Temecula Cemetery District

WHEREAS, the Temecula Public Cemetery District, herein after referred to as
“DISTRICT”; desires to transfer cash located at the Riverside County Auditor Controllers office
held in General fund 51425.

To: Our designated ACO Fund 51440

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following transfers be authorized, for and on behalf
of the District.

TRANSFER: $1,000,000.00 out of our General Fund # 51425

TO: Be transferred into our designated ACO Fund 51440

WHEREFORE, this resolution was passed and adopted on the 18th day of March 2021 by the
following vote:

Chair: Dale Qualm
Vice Chair: David Reese

Trustees: Rosie Vanderhaak, Craig Davis, Michael Dugan



Ayes: 5
Noes: O
Absent: 0

Abstain: 0

Certificate of Secretary

I, Cindi Beaudet, secretary of the Board of Directors of the Temecula Public Cemetery District hereby
certify that the above is a true and correct copy of our investment resolution #2021-2 passed and
adopted by the Board of Directors of the Temecula Public Cemetery District on the 18th day of March,
2021 at their duly noted regular Board meeting.

Cindi Beaudet

Cindi Beaudet, Secretary of the Board

March 18,2021



County of Riverside - Journal Entry Form

Contact Person: Cindi Beaudet Phone: 951-541-8736

§ AUDITOR Department/Special District: Temecula Public Cemetery District Mail Stop# n/a

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

" FLASS/LOCATION DESCRIPTION (Maximum: 30 sp: R OETER AT
PLASS/LOCATIO] DESCRIPTION (Maximum; 50 | PROJECT/GRANT

EROUEC HERANT

Transfer Out

ON (Maximum: 30 spaces) | PROJECTIGRANT

| procram  PLASSALOCATION DESC

313500
_ACCOWNT |

Transfer In

| DESCRIPTION (Maxim

FASSLOCATION
PLASSILOCATION

DTN N TS ] PR PRI AP " Re— SR SN B eI
